# **\$65.00 264**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349957 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SEQUENCE: 1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		07/31/2015	Insurance Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEYSTONE DRILL SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	184 ALISA STREET		
City:	SOMERSET		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15501		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2649016	KEYSTONE DRILL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2624582	KEYSTONE DRILL SERVICES INC.	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4122974900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick L. Tolhurst	
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick L. Tolhurst/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TrademarkRelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0772

900332957

source=TrademarkRelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0773

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") dated July 31, 2015 is made by THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party"), and KEYSTONE DRILL SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into a Security Agreement dated May 23, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Number 3783/0978 on May 27, 2008;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interests in all Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Annex A annexed hereto).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Collateral Agent

as Secured Party

Title: Vice President

1

## SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTERED OWNER	DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
KEYSTONE DRILL SERVICES, INC.	KEYSTONE DRILL SERVICES	2,649,016	11/12/2002
KEYSTONE DRILL SERVICES, INC.	KEYSTONE DRILL SERVICES, INC. & DESIGN	2,624,582	9/24/2002

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0775